IN THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MISSOURI

T'S BRIEF
Ī

CLIFFORD MAYBERRY, MB#21397 ATTORNEY AT LAW 401 N. Elson Kirksville, MO 63501 660-665-8356 660-627-2314 (fax)

CO-COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	2 - 3
Statement of Facts	4 - 24
Points Relied On	
Point I	25
Point II	26
Point III	27
Point IV	28
Point V	29
Argument	
Point I	30 - 40
Point II	41 - 48
Point III	49 - 53
Point IV	54 - 59
Point V	60 - 62
Conclusion	63
Certificate of Compliance and Service	64

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Authority	<u>Page</u>
Davis v. Research Medical Center, 903 S.W.2d 557, 568	38
(Mo. App. 1955)	
Demmel v. Hammet, 360 Mo. 737, 742, 230 S.W. 2d 686 1950)	55
Erickson v. Civic Plaza National Bank of Kansas City,	27,50
422 S.W.2d 373, 378 (Mo. App. 1967)	
In re Belz, 258 S.W.3d 38, 41 (Mo. banc 2008)	30, 41, 49
In re Carey, 89 SW3d 477 (Mo. banc 2002)	54
In re Crews, 159 S.W.3d 355, 358 (Mo. banc 2005)	30, 41, 49, 54
In re Cupples, 979 SW3d 932, 938 (Mo. banc 1998)	28, 54
In re Disney, 922 SW2d 12 (Mo. banc 1996), citing Schwarze v.May	49
Department Stores, 360 S.W.2d 336, 338 (Mo. App. 1962)	
In re Donaldo, 98 SW3d 871 (Mo. banc. 2003)	54
In Re Griffey, 873 S.W.2d 600, 601 (Mo. banc 1994)	38
In re Kreamer, 14 Cal.3d 524, 532, fn. 5, 535 P.2d 728 (1975)	38
In re Madison, 282 S.W.3d 350, 352 (Mo. banc 2009) 27, 3	30, 41, 49, 54
In Re Mirabile, 975 S.W.2d 936, 941 (Mo. banc 1998)	25, 26, 38
In re Oberhellmann, 873 S.W.2d 851, 852 (Mo. banc 1994)	38, 58
In re Voorhees, 739 SW2d 178, 187 (Mo. banc 1987)	59
In re Weier, 994 SW2d 554 (Mo Bank 1999)	26, 30, 41, 45

<u>Authority</u>	<u>Page</u>
Jenkad Enterprises v. Transportation Ins., 18 S.W.3d 34, 38	32
(Mo.App.E.D. 2000)	
State ex rel. Horn v. Ray, ED94968 (Mo App ED 9-21-2010)	26, 45, 46
Rule 4-1.8(a)	25, 26, 30,
	31, 33, 35, 55
Rule 4-1.7	42, 44, 45
Rule 5.09	29, 60
Sec. 443.420, RSMo	51, 52, 57
7 C.J.S., Sec. 126(b), p. 961	55
5 Am. Jur., Sec. 62, p. 295; 7 C.J.S., Sec. 126, p. 960	55
